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Biosecurity Airport Contact List for Airlines and Aircraft Operators
	Airport
	Local Biosecurity Airport Contact

	Adelaide
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(08) 8201 6213
Adelaide.Airport@aff.gov.au   

	Avalon
	Phone: 
Email: 

	0408 250 600
Vic.Controller@aff.gov.au
SouthEast-AirportOperationsManagers@aff.gov.au

	Brisbane
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0418 736 698
BrisbaneAirportController@aff.gov.au

	Brisbane West (Wellcamp)
	Phone: 
Email: 

	0418 736 698
BrisbaneAirportController@aff.gov.au
DutyManagers@aff.gov.au

	Broome
	Phone: 
After Hours:
Email: 
	(08) 9194 1200
0434 664 413
biosecurity.broome@aff.gov.au
WAcontroller@aff.gov.au

	Cairns
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(07) 4241 7886
cairnsbiosecurity@aff.gov.au

	Canberra
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0417 406 132
actregoffice@aff.gov.au

	Christmas Island
	Phone: 

Email: 
	(08) 9164 7456 
0439 215 456
IOT@aff.gov.au

	Cocos (Keeling) Island
	Phone: 

Email: 
	(08) 9164 7456 
0439 215 456
IOT@aff.gov.au

	Darwin
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(08) 8998 4980
NT.Controller@aff.gov.au

	Essendon
	Phone: 
Email: 

	0408 250 600
Vic.Controller@aff.gov.au
SouthEast-AirportOperationsManagers@aff.gov.au

	Gold Coast
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(07) 5658 1300
CoolController@aff.gov.au

	Hobart
	Phone: 
Email: 

	0408 250 600
Vic.Controller@aff.gov.au
SouthEast-AirportOperationsManagers@aff.gov.au

	Horn Island
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(07) 4069 1310
Thursday.Island@aff.gov.au

	Learmouth
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0434 664 413
WAController@aff.gov.au

	Melbourne
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0408 250 600
Vic.Controller@aff.gov.au

	Newcastle
	Phone: 
Emergency: Email:
	(02) 4935 6700
(02) 4935 6701
newcastle@aff.gov.au

	Norfolk Island
	Phone: 
Email: 
	+67 232 2441
Norfolk.Island@aff.gov.au

	Perth
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0413 664 413
WAController@aff.gov.au


	Port Hedland
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(08) 9132 0275
biosecurity.porthedland@aff.gov.au 

	Sunshine Coast (Maroochydore / Marcoola)
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0418 736 698
BrisbaneAirportController@aff.gov.au
DutyManagers@aff.gov.au

	Sydney
	Phone: 
After Hours: 
Email: 
	(02) 8016 8501
(02) 8016 8502
CentralEastRegion.Controller@aff.gov.au

	Townsville
	Phone: 

Email: 
	(07) 4789 7801
0428 922 028
Townsville.Seaports@aff.gov.au
DutyManagers@aff.gov.au

	RAAF Base Amberley
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0418 736 698 
BrisbaneAirportController@aff.gov.au

	Canberra (Defence Establishment Fairbairn)
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0417 406 132
actregoffice@aff.gov.au

	RAAF Base Curtin
	Phone:
Email:
	0434 664 413
WAcontroller@aff.gov.au 

	RAAF Base Darwin
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(08) 8998 4980
NT.Controller@aff.gov.au

	RAAF Base Edinburgh
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(08) 8201 6213
Adelaide.Airport@aff.gov.au   

	RAAF Base Pearce
	Phone: 
Email:
	0434 664 413
WAMilitary@aff.gov.au

	RAAF Base Richmond
	Phone: 
Email: 
	0478 962 655
NSWDAFFRAAFRichmond@agriculture.gov.au

	RAAF Base Tindal
	Phone: 
Email: 
	(08) 8998 4980
NT.Controller@aff.gov.au

	RAAF Base Townsville
	Phone: 
After Hours: 
Email: 
	(07) 4789 7818
(07) 4789 7819
Townsville.Seaports@aff.gov.au

	RAAF Base Williamtown
	Phone: 
Emergency:
Email: 
	(02) 4935 6700
(02) 4935 6701
newcastle@aff.gov.au
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